

2024-2025 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Tuition Category	Annual Rate	9-Month Payment (SeptMay)	l2-Month Payment (June-May)
2-DAY PRE-K	\$ 3,735	\$415	\$311.25
4-DAY PRE-K	\$4,725	\$525	\$393.75
H-DAY KINDERGARTEN	\$ 5,I30	\$570	\$ 427.50
SUMMER PROGRAM (T/W) MAY 30 - AUGUST 9	\$415 PER MONTH - JUNE & JULY \$207.50 - FIRST 2 WEEKS OF AUGUST		

All tuition is due on or by the 1st of each month. Late payment fees of \$30 will apply after the 5th of each month.

PAYMENT INFORMATION

You will receive a charge in your Brightwheel account for tuition/fees each month. We accept check, cash, ACH (\$0.60 processing fee), or credit card (3/. processing fee).

12-MONTH PAYMENT PLAN

Any missed payments before school starts will release your child's spot. If the spot is released due to missed tuition payments, previous fees paid are non-refundable. This plan must be set up with the director prior to the first payment June I, 2024.

TUITION DISCOUNTS

• \$30 a month discount per one sibling. Full tuition is paid on the oldest child.

ONE TIME FEES FOR STUDENTS

- Enrollment Fee \$150 (Non-refundable at time of enrollment for school year & summer programs)
- Supply Fee \$175 (Non-refundable at beginning of school year)
- Pizza/Nugget Days Fee \$72/4-days \$36/2-days (at beginning of school year)
- School Shirt Fee \$16 (at beginning of school year)

EXTENDED CARE FEE SCHEDULE

(AM available 8:15 a.m. -8:45 a.m. for Pre-K)additional \$50 per month(PM available 2:00 p.m. -2:30 p.m. for Pre-K)additional \$50 per month(AM & PM available 8:15 a.m. -8:45 a.m. & 2:00 p.m. -2:30 p.m. for Pre-K)additional \$90 per month

*All extended care fees are due by the lst of each month with your student's tuition.

LATE PICK-UP CHARGE:

Every 15 minutes after designated pick-up time - additional \$10 per occurrence

*Late pick-up fees will be charged to your Brightwheel account on the day they occur.